## Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 03/21/2025

### **BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD**

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS,	)	
by KWAME RAOUL,	)	
Attorney General of the State of Illinois,	)	
Complainant,	) ) PCB No. 25-8 ) (Enforcement – Land	d)
v.	)	,
	)	
MOTOR CITY CHEVROLET GMC, INC.,	)	
an Illinois corporation,	)	
	)	
Respondent.	)	

#### **NOTICE OF FILING**

TO: See attached service list (VIA ELECTRONIC FILING)

PLEASE TAKE NOTICE that I have today filed with the Office of the Clerk of the Pollution Control Board by electronic filing the following Notice of Filing, Substitution of Counsel and Entry of Appearance, and Certificate of Service, a copy of which is attached and hereby served upon you.

Respectfully submitted,

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, KWAME RAOUL, Attorney General of the State of Illinois

MATTHEW J. Dunn, Chief Environmental Enforcement/Asbestos Litigation Division

By: <u>s/ Seeta Goyal</u> Seeta Goyal #6349144 Assistant Attorney General Environmental Bureau South 500 South Second Street Springfield, Illinois 62701 Telephone: (773) 580-7946 seeta.goyal@ilag.gov

Dated: March 21, 2025

# Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 03/21/2025

## Service List

## For the Respondent:

Eric R. Ellenberger President and Registered Agent 403 East McClure Street Kewanee, IL 61443 *via certified mail* 

Bruce L. Carmen, Attorney 116 North East Street Cambridge, Illinois 61238 *via certified mail* 

Carol Webb Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19274 Springfield, IL 62794-9274 carol.webb@illinois.gov

## Electronic Filing: Received, Clerk's Office 03/21/2025

### **BEFORE THE ILLINOIS POLLUTION CONTROL BOARD**

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, by KWAME RAOUL,	)	
Attorney General of the State of Illinois,	)	
Complainant,	) ) )	PCB No. 25-8 (Enforcement – Land)
v.	)	
MOTOR CITY CHEVROLET GMC, INC.,	)	
an Illinois corporation,	)	
Respondent.	)	

#### SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL AND ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

On behalf of the Complainant, PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, by KWAME RAOUL, Attorney General of the State of Illinois, SEETA L. GOYAL, Assistant Attorney General, hereby enters her appearance as attorney of record in substitution of Emma L. Hudspath.

Respectfully submitted,

PEOPLE OF THE STATE OF ILLINOIS, KWAME RAOUL, Attorney General of the State of Illinois

MATTHEW J. Dunn, Chief Environmental Enforcement/Asbestos Litigation Division

s/ Seeta Goyal By: Seeta Goyal #6349144 Assistant Attorney General Environmental Bureau South 500 South Second Street Springfield, Illinois 62701 Telephone: (773) 580-7946 seeta.goyal@ilag.gov

Dated: March 21, 2025

### **CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE**

I hereby certify that I did on March 21, 2025, caused to be served by electronic mail and US Mail, where indicated, a true and correct copy of the following instruments entitled NOTICE OF FILING and SUBSTITUTION OF COUNSEL AND ENTRY OF APPEARANCE to.

Eric R. Ellenberger President and Registered Agent 403 East McClure Street Kewanee, IL 61443 *via certified mail* 

Bruce L. Carmen, Attorney 116 North East Street Cambridge, Illinois 61238 *via certified mail* 

Carol Webb Hearing Officer Illinois Pollution Control Board 1021 North Grand Avenue East P.O. Box 19274 Springfield, IL 62794-9274 carol.webb@illinois.gov

> s/ Cathy Formigoni Cathy Formigoni Paralegal Environmental Bureau

Under penalties as provided by law pursuant to Section 1-109 of the Code of Civil Procedure, the undersigned certifies that the statements set forth in this Certificate of Service are true and correct, except as to matters therein stated to be on information and belief and as to such matters the undersigned certifies as aforesaid that she verily believes the same to be true.

> s<u>/ Cathy Formigoni</u> Cathy Formigoni Paralegal Environmental Bureau